Arm Computing Platforms
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
NXP i.MX8M Plus Cortex®-A53
SMARC 2.1 Computer-on-ModuleROM-5722
� NXP Arm® Cortex®-A53 i.MX8M Plus Quad/Dual up to 1.8 GHz

Block Diagram
ROM-5722
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Memory Flash
Memory UART LAN USB3.2
Gen1By1 USB 2.0 Display PCIe SD I2S I2C SPI Operating
Temperature
ROM-5722WQ-REA1E i.MX 8M Plus
Quad 6GB 16GB 4 2 2 5
1 x HDMI,
1 x MIPI DSI,
1 x Single ch
LVDS or 1 x
Dual ch LVDS
1 1 2 5 3 -40 ~ 85 °C
ROM-5722CQ-REA1E i.MX 8M Plus
Quad 6GB 16GB 4 2 2 5 1 1 2 5 3 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5722WD-RFA1E i.MX 8M Plus
Dual 4GB 16GB 4 2 2 5 1 1 2 5 3 -40 ~ 85 °C
ROM-5722CD-RFA1E i.MX 8M Plus
Dual 4GB 16GB 4 2 2 5 1 1 2 5 3 0 ~ 60 °C
*QUAD-Lite SoC, DRAM and eMMC of other capacity are available through project-based support. Please contact sales for details.
Dimensions Unit: mm
82.0
39.0
6.
2
4.0
4.
0
34
.0
50
.0
Ø2.7
Ø6.
0
R2
74.0
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB2510-R0A1 SMARC 2.1 Carrier Board
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1701200220 Debug port cable
1700019474 D-SUB 9P(F)/D-SUB 9P(F) RS232/RS485 100c
1970005258N001 Heat Spreader
1970005259T001  Semi Heat Sink (0 ~ 60 °C)
1970005260T001 Semi Heat Sink (-40 ~ 85 °C)
96PSA-A36W12R1-3 ADAPTER 100-240V 36W 12V 3A
1700001524 Power Cord 3P UL 10A 125V 180cm
170203183C Power Cord 3P Europe (WS-010+WS-083) 183cm
1700019146 Power Cord CCC 3P 10A 250V 183cm
170203180A Power Cord 3P UK 2.5A/3A 250V 1.83M
1700008921 Power Cord 3P PSE 183cm
SQF-ISDM1-16G-21C SQF SD Card I-SD UHS-I MLC 16G (0~70°C)
SQF-ISDM1-16G-21E SQF I-SD UHS-I MLC 16G (-40~85°C)
EWM-W163M201E 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac,QCA6174A,2T2R,w/BT4.1,M.2 2230
1750008717-01 Dipole Ant. D.B 2.4/5G WIFI 3dBi SMA/M-R BLK
1750007965-01 Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 300mm
EWM-C117FL06E* LTE 4G,3G WCDMA/DC-HSPA+, 2G module, MPCI-L280H
1750008303-01 Antenna AN0727-64SP6BSM
1750006009 Antenna Cable SMA (F) to MHF 1.32 25cm *Please contact us for suggesting suitable cellular module for your region.
*Support CAN-FD in wide temp. SKU: ROM-5722W*
LPDDR4
eMMC
8MB NOR Flash
NXP PMIC